

TOWN OF SOMERS RECREATION SUBSIDY PROGRAM POLICY



- Subsidies are available for all programs offered through the Town of Somers Recreation Department.
- The Recreation Subsidy Program is based upon Federal Poverty Guidelines. The percentage of subsidy and the number of program units that can be subsidized are based on this sliding scale
- Gross income for the past four consecutive weeks for all household members over the age of 18 must be provided and includes, but is not limited to: employment wages, self-employment income, Social Security Disability/SSI, pensions, child support, rental income, TANF, unemployment
- Subsidies are non-transferable.
- Subsidies are on a first come, first served basis and are contingent upon available funds.
- The Town of Somers Recreation Subsidy is available to Somers residents only.
- Approval of a Recreation Subsidy outside of the income guidelines is at the discretion of the Human Services Director and Recreation Director. The Recreation Subsidy policy and guidelines are reviewed annually
- Please contact Somers Social Services at 860-265-7551 to inquire about the Recreation Subsidy Program or to complete an application.
- Visit <u>somers.recdesk.com</u> or contact the Somers Recreation Department at 860-265-3840 for complete programming information including pricing and scheduling.